

0
SLP(Crl.)No. 1779-1780 OF 2004

ITEM No.5

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1779-1780/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in AN NIL/04 in
CRLWP 180/03 and 220/03 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH)

M/S ENBEE PLANTATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.1781-1782/2004
(Office Report on default)

Date : 28/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted to take steps to furnish the address of the unserved respondents.

No further time shall be granted.

Counter affidavit by respondent no.16 may be filed in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master