

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1779-1780/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in CRLWP No. 180/2003 & CRLWP No. 220/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S ENBEE PLANTATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1781-1782 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he shall be filing an affidavit of service within a week. He states that notice has since been published in the newspaper, as directed.

(RAVI P. VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER