

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1779-1780/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in Appln. No. NIL/2004 in
CRLWP No. 180/2003 & CRLWP No. 220/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

M/S ENBEE PLANTATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1781-1782 of 2004 (With appln.(s) for substituted service
of notice on respondent No. 5 and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thanwani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties

may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

...2/-

- 2 -

Counsel for the appellants submits that pursuant to order dated 29.8.2003 of the

Company Court, M.P. High Court at Jabalpur, the respondents are restrained from taking any

coercive steps or any criminal or civil action till 7.11.2003, which order has been extended from time to

time. He states that he will place on record copies of all such orders and give copies to the counsel for

the State of Maharashtra.

In this view of the matter, if the respondents wish to proceed against the Directors in any

criminal case, they will seek orders of the Company Judge, M.P. High Court at Jabalpur.

Interim order dated 5.4.2004 to continue subject to any directions made by the Company

Judge of the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master