

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 356 OF 2006

M/S ENBEE PLANTATION LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 357 of 2006

Date: 05/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of order of last chance both parties have not filed additional documents. However, two weeks' time is granted for the same. List again on 13.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk