

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 3 5 6 O F 2 0 0 6

M / S E N B E E P L A N T A T I O N L T D . &amp; O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W I T H A P P E A L ( C R L ) N O . 3 5 7 o f 2 0 0 6

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pr a s h a n t K u m a r , A d v .

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsurre, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of the order of last chance, both parties have not filed additional documents. However, two weeks' time is granted, as last chance, to file the same.

List again on 3.1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. Bhadr a n)  
Registr a r