

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 356 OF 2006

M/S ENBEE PLANTATION LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
file addl. documents and addl. affidavit and office report)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 357 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants pointed out that the Maharashtra Protection of Interest of Depositors (Financial Establishment) Act, 1999 has been struck down by the Bombay High Court and the matter is in appeal before this Court. In this view of the matter, we adjourn the matter sine die to await the decision in the aforesaid appeal. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties may file list of additional documents.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER